
JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 01 AUG 2022

R13 01 Aug 2022 | Ripon | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 66501
	 2	 94
	 3	
	 4	 06
	 5	
	 6	 84
	 7	
	 8	 24
	 9	 77
	10	
	11	 3

MISS MAI TAI
ALL DUE RESPECT (IRE)
BAREFOOT ANGEL (IRE)
BELLA KOPELLA (IRE)
LINCOLN ROCKSTAR (IRE)
LUMACHO (IRE)
MARINE WAVE (IRE)
SWINGALONG (IRE)
TIME OFF
TRULY CHARMING (IRE)
VIOLETA (IRE)

59.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
8
9
11
5
3
1
6
4
10
7

B MCHUGH
J WATSON
P HANAGAN
R SCOTT
J HART
B CURTIS
T HAMILTON
S JAMES
P J MCDONALD
D ALLAN
H SHAW

R COWELL
D O’MEARA
R FAHEY
N TINKLER
C & M JOHNSTON
G BOUGHEY
R FAHEY
K R BURKE
S C WILLIAMS
T EASTERBY
B HASLAM

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

75
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$5,528
$631
$0
$0
$0
$571
$0
$2,408
$0
$0
$1,014

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MISS MAI TAI Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,528
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Mia Tia J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/22 (28 Days)
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 26Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $126	 Lost Angel	 0:58.43		  ...... 6¾................................... not trouble leaders
6 of 9	 10May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 B Mchugh	 58	 $15	 Ramazan	 1:05.30		  ......... 3............. gradually weakened well over 1f out
5 of 9	 28May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 S P Davis	 58	 $51	 Star Of Lady M	 1:02.06		  ...... 3¾...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
13 of 16	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 72	 [	 5]	 S P Davis	 58	 $151	 Meditate	 1:14.38		  ...... 9¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 04Jul22	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 B Mchugh	 58	 $*4.5	 Liberation Bay	 1:12.04		  ........nk......................stayed on to lead final strides

2 ALL DUE RESPECT (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $631
Jockey: J Watson WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Grey Sky Blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 11	 14Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 58	 $51	 Glenlaurel	 1:11.68		  .... 12½.................ridden and weakened from 2f out
4 of 11	 16Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $--	 Midnight Mile	 1:12.31		  ...... 4½......................... kept on inside final furlong

3 BAREFOOT ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Love In The Desert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H Steel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 BELLA KOPELLA (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Ajla (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Martin Webb Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 10	 11Jun22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 58	 $34	 Cold Case	 1:13.03		  .... 23¼.......................................soon weakened
6 of 6	 16Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Mcmanoman	 57	 $23	 Novakai	 1:25.29		  ....... 19..pushed along and weakened entering final 2f
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5 LINCOLN ROCKSTAR (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Lincoln Rocks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G P S Heart Of Racing (bloodstock) Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 LUMACHO (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Southern Belle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Opulence Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 9	 27May22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 58	 $*3.3	 Jungle Fever	 1:01.97		  ....... 11............................... weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 28Jun22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $7.5	 Catch The Paddy	 1:11.37		  ...... 6¼...... lost 3rd and weakened inside final furlong

7 MARINE WAVE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hamilton WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Ambiguous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

8 SWINGALONG (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,408
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Pilates (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 7	 01Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $*2.8	 All The Time	 1:00.30		  ......... 5........................................kept on for 2nd
4 of 11	 15Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 58	 $5	 Trillium	 1:13.58		  ...... 5¾................................................. kept on

9 TIME OFF Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Beyond Desire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clipper Logistics

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 7	 10Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $17	 Conquest Of Power	1:03.52		  ...... 5¾.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 7	 13Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $67	 Princeville	 1:01.64		  .... 10½.........................................no impression

10 TRULY CHARMING (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Genuine Charm (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The British Racing Club & Marcella Bur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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11 VIOLETA (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Welsh Anthem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel Shapiro & David Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 11	 14Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 A Mullen	 58	 $--	 Glenlaurel	 1:11.68		  ...... 4¼.....................................not reach leaders
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 01 AUG 2022

R14 01 Aug 2022 | Ripon | NE-BET.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 218462
	 2	 36373
	 3	 7642
	 4	 003
	 5	 303443
	 6	 395746
	 7	 08879

BONITA B
IMPERIAL KHAN (IRE)
BALLISTIC BERRY
DREAM DEAL
PRAYER MATT
TIBERIO SMILE
ARRIANNIE

62.5
62
61.5
61
61
59
55

1
4
7
6
3
2
5

G BASS  2.5 
J WATSON
L EDMUNDS
J GARRITTY
D ALLAN
R SCOTT
G LEE

M CHANNON
D O’MEARA
JESSICA MACEY
D BROOKE
T EASTERBY
N TINKLER
C KELLETT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
G
F
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

62
61
60
59
59
55
27

	30-�2�-6-6
	 5-�0�-0-3
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-5
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$27,058
$2,790
$1,955
$1,036
$5,567
$2,798
$0

	8-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-3
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-4
	7-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BONITA B Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 1 Total: 30-2-6-6 Prize Money: $27,058
Jockey: G Bass (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 22-1-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 8-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Effie B J+H: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 18-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/05/22 (84 Days)
Owner: Box 41

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09May22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $--	 Bang On The Bell	 1:14.51		  ........nk................................... got up close home
8 of 11	 21May22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 54	 $10	 Kape Moss	 0:58.99		  ...... 4¾........................................ never involved
4 of 8	 27Jun22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 56.5	 $--	 Dusky Prince	 0:58.70		  ...... 5¾.........................dropped to 4th final strides
6 of 9	 05Jul22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 54	 $12	 Nomasee	 1:14.50		  ...... 4¼....... ridden and weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 29Jul22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $--	 Dark Side Thunder	 1:14.87		  ...... 1½................................................. kept on

2 IMPERIAL KHAN (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-3 Prize Money: $2,790
Jockey: J Watson WT: 62 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Beatify (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 58	 $6.5	 Desert Team	 1:00.91		  ...... 6¼................................stayed on same pace
6 of 10	 06May22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 T Hamilton	 59	 $29	 Phinow	 1:00.19		  ...... 6¼......................weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 16May22	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Sacred Jewel	 0:58.56		  ...... 4½..................................no match for winner
7 of 7	 27Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 62	 $*2.9	 Sheikh Maz Mahood	 1:00.18		  ...... 7¾........ no extra when eased inside final furlong
3 of 8	 09Jul22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $15	 Refuge	 0:58.87		  ...... 1½........................ no extra inside final furlong

3 BALLISTIC BERRY Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,955
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Chevise (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Strawberry Fields Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 7	 06Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 B Sanderson	 56	 $--	 Zebelle	 1:00.12		  ...... 4¼.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 18Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 B Sanderson	 54.5	 $81	 Annaf	 0:59.80		  .... 11¼................................ weakened soon after
4 of 9	 07Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 56.5	 $101	 Bear Profit	 0:59.18	 	 ...... 7½.........ran on well inside final furlong for fourth
2 of 7	 21May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $6	 Waverley Star	 1:00.91		  ....... hd............................................. just denied

4 DREAM DEAL Trainer: D Brooke Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,036
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Triveni (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D & Sj Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
12 of 13	 27Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $26	 Taj Alola	 1:42.10		  .... 16¼................................. always towards rear
10 of 11	 07Jun22	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 J Garritty	 58	 $--	 Kind Gesture	 1:26.40		  .... 18½.........................................no impression
3 of 3	 13Jul22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $51	 Fast And Loose	 1:13.64		  ......... 5..........................................not discraced
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5 PRAYER MATT Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-5 Prize Money: $5,567
Jockey: D Allan WT: 61 Good: 10-0-0-5 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-4
Sire: Mattmu Dam: Say A Prayer J+H: 4-0-0-3 Turf: 10-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The M & T Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 19	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 57	 $*5.5	 Gnat Alley	 1:13.47		  ......... 5.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 14	 15May22	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $5.5	 Miss Britain	 1:11.51		  ...... 1¾.............................................. stayed on
4 of 15	 21May22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 J Fanning	 54	 $8.5	 Lil Guff	 1:12.82		  ...... 3¼..........................................nearest finish
4 of 8	 31May22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 P Hanagan	 57	 $4.5	 Sweet Glance	 1:13.56		  ...... 7¾...................................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 11Jun22	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Basholo	 0:58.99		  ........nk...............................headed towards finish

6 TIBERIO SMILE Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,798
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Byrony (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Marshall & Freya Marshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10May22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 A Jary	 59	 $29	 Astral Beat	 1:01.42		  ...... 6¼............ ridden and no impression over 1f out
5 of 7	 28May22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 52.5	 $11	 Desert Team	 0:58.94		  ...... 6¼......................................... never a factor
7 of 8	 15Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $19	 Devon Envoy	 1:15.29		  ....... 19.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 10	 24Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 C Noble	 59.5	 $--	 Hurt You Never	 1:13.06		  ...... 2¾.................no extra and lost third final 50yds
6 of 7	 11Jul22	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 57	 $*5	 Glory Hallelujah	 0:58.70		  ...... 9¾............................... weakened over 1f out

7 ARRIANNIE Trainer: C Kellett Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Lee WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Bithynia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blythe Stables Llp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Elliot	 57.5	 $101	 Perfect News	 1:11.53		  .... 37¼......................................... never a factor
8 of 8	 30Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 A Elliot	 56	 $81	 Maybe Even Never	1:13.54		  .... 14¾.................................detached over 1f out
8 of 8	 24Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $101	 Kimngrace	 1:13.64		  .... 28½............................... weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 26Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 56	 $151	 Mr Beaufort	 0:59.74		  .... 11¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
9 of 10	 17May22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 Morgan Cole	 49.5	 $67	 Bang On The Bell	 1:01.52		  ....... 12.............................. weakened final furlong
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R15 01 Aug 2022 | Ripon | BLOODSTOCK PRO HANDICAP
Distance: 2816m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 432153
	 2	 212126
	 3	 731245
	 4	 214213
	 5	 121940

BLISTERING BARNEY (IRE)
HELLENISTA
STORM CHASER (FR)
TAZAMAN
LORD CAPRIO (IRE)

61.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5

2
1
3
5
4

D COSTELLO
D ALLAN
G BASS  2.5 
J HART
H SHAW

C KELLETT
T EASTERBY
M CHANNON
M LOUGHNANE
B HASLAM

6
4
5
5
7

G
M
M
G
G

IRE
UK
FR
UK
IRE

75
66
66
64
64

	21-�4�-3-4
	15-�3�-3-2
	15-�1�-4-1
	14-�3�-3-1
	27-�6�-4-4

$22,666
$19,127
$17,284
$14,625
$31,045

	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 BLISTERING BARNEY (IRE) Trainer: C Kellett Barrier: 2 Total: 21-4-3-4 Prize Money: $22,666
Jockey: D Costello WT: 61.5 Good: 11-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot (IRE) Dam: Eternal View (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 13-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/22 (71 Days)
Owner: Andy Bell & Fergus Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 D Costello	 62.5	 $7	 Gold Ring	 3:10.40		  ......... 6................................................ no extra
2 of 11	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $9.5	 Wor Willie	 2:57.95		  ...... 2¾...................kept on but no match for winner
1 of 5	 22May22	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 61	 $*2.4	 Red Derek	 3:04.92		  ...... 3½............................................ comfortably
5 of 6	 01Jul22	 DON	 turf	 3300	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 62.5	 $8.5	 Mostly Cloudy	 3:38.14		  .... 12¾........................... eased inside final furlong
3 of 8	 09Jul22	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 P Mathers	 62.5	 $13	 Wickywickywheels	 2:47.04		  ...... 3¼............................. no extra closing stages

2 HELLENISTA Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: $19,127
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57.5 Good: 11-3-3-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Maven J+H: 10-3-2-0 Turf: 12-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (44 Days)
Owner: Alaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Jun22	 RIP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 54.5	 $*2.9	 Oasis Prince	 3:29.46		  ........ ½................................always doing enough
2 of 7	 07Jun22	 WTH	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $2.9	 Danni California	 3:00.31		  ......... 5.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 6	 18Jun22	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $*2.1	 Bouncing Bobby	 3:03.56		  ....... hd..................... rallied well to lead final 50yds
2 of 5	 08Jul22	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 55	 $5	 Nikhi	 3:32.18		  ..... Lhd....................................rallied close home
6 of 7	 22Jul22	 THR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $--	 Levitate	 3:32.57		  .... 18¾.............................. weakened final furlong

3 STORM CHASER (FR) Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-4-1 Prize Money: $17,284
Jockey: G Bass (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Hurricane Run (IRE) Dam: Pachelbelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 23/06/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Box 41

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Jun22	 WTH	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $11	 Danni California	 3:00.31		  ...... 6¾................... lost 2nd well inside final furlong
1 of 7	 23Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 Rose Dawes	 62.5	 $--	 Hidden Pearl	 3:07.43		  ....... 26..........................................unchallenged
2 of 6	 30Jun22	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $*1.8	 Arctic Fox	 2:32.68		  ........nk...................................headed final 50yds
4 of 6	 01Jul22	 DON	 turf	 3300	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 Rose Dawes	 53.5	 $4.5	 Mostly Cloudy	 3:38.14		  ...... 7¼....... no extra and lost third inside final furlong
5 of 7	 13Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 53	 $--	 Dance To Paris	 3:21.13		  ...... 9½...................weakened quickly inside final 2f

4 TAZAMAN Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-3-1 Prize Money: $14,625
Jockey: J Hart WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Farletti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (53 Days)
Owner: Mr D Mead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 05Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 S W Kelly	 59.5	 $--	 Sophosc	 2:39.50		  ....... hd......................kept on to lead towards finish
4 of 10	 30Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 S W Kelly	 62	 $*3.3	 Sophosc	 2:43.11		  ...... 2¼..............................went 4th towards finish
2 of 6	 18May22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 J Fanning	 59	 $3.8	 Mukha Magic	 3:06.73		  ...... 4¼.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 6	 09Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Park Paddocks	 3:08.15		  ........nk.............................................. stayed on
3 of 8	 07Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $12	 Wagga Wagga	 2:54.03		  ...... 3¼............................no impression on winner
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5 LORD CAPRIO (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 4 Total: 27-6-4-4 Prize Money: $31,045
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Shanakill (USA) Dam: Azzurra Du Caprio (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/18 (1587 Days)
Owner: Blue Lion Racing Ix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 09Feb18	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Bad Dog	 1:41.69		  ........ ½..........................................nearest finish
1 of 7	 28Mar18	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Elixsoft	 1:44.69		  ........nk.........................................stayed on well
9 of 10	 30Apr18	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $5	 Odds On Oli	 1:41.91		  .... 15¼........................................... soon beaten
4 of 11	 20Sep18	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 53.5	 $34	 Daawy	 2:17.19		  ...... 5¼........................................never on terms
10 of 13	 09Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 H Shaw	 55.5	 $--	 Danni California	 3:32.40		  ...... 6¼...................................never in contention
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R16 01 Aug 2022 | Ripon | MEMORIAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 390102
	 2	 233768
	 3	 140306
	 4	 283214
	 5	 415376
	 6	 116309

DAKOTA GOLD
ABOLISH
CHAIRMANOFTHEBOARD (IRE)
HYPERFOCUS
ALEEZDANCER (IRE)
MY LITTLE TIP (IRE)

63.5
60
59.5
59
56.5
56.5

2
6
3
5
4
1

C BEASLEY
P HANAGAN
G BASS  2.5 
D ALLAN
K STOTT
R SCOTT

M DODS
I JARDINE
M CHANNON
T EASTERBY
K RYAN
GEMMA TUTTY

8
6
6
8
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
C

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

101
93
92
91
89
89

	50-�14�-8-7
	21-�1�-6-6
	29-�4�-2-4
	49-�7�-7-3
	12-�3�-0-1
	11-�3�-0-3

$423,122
$43,337
$74,734
$105,300
$16,323
$17,257

	22-�7�-5-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	19-�4�-1-3
	40-�6�-6-2
	6-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 DAKOTA GOLD Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 2 Total: 50-14-8-7 Prize Money: $423,122
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 63.5 Good: 20-5-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

8yo b uk g Fav: 15-7-3-2 58+kg: 28-11-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-7-5-2
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Joyeaux J+H: 28-10-4-3 Turf: 32-12-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-7-1-2 Last Win: 11/05/22 (82 Days)
Owner: Doug Graham,ian Davison,alan Drysdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 58.5	 $--	 King’s Lynn	 1:15.40		  ...... 9¾............................... weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 16Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 C Beasley	 58.5	 $5.5	 Zarzyni	 1:00.27		  ...... 8¾............................... weakened over 1f out
1 of 22	 11May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	21]	 C Beasley	 59	 $17	 Makanah	 1:11.93		  ..... Lhd.........................................ran on gamely
13 of 21	 22May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	14]	 C Beasley	 63.5	 $*7	 Asjad	 1:11.44		  ...... 6¼......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 14	 24Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 63	 $11	 City Walk	 0:59.61		  ...... 1¾................................................. kept on

2 ABOLISH Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-6-6 Prize Money: $43,337
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 60 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Striking Choice (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lycett Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Sep21	 BPK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Wilson	 59	 $--	 General De Vega	 -- --- --		  ........ ½................................................Bro Park
3 of 7	 03Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 59	 $--	 Lord Of The Lodge	 1:26.40		  ......... 3........................no chance with leading duo
7 of 9	 26Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 Jimmy Quinn	 59	 $19	 Misty Grey	 1:26.45		  ...... 8¾..........................Never better than midfield
6 of 12	 25Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 64.5	 $--	 Raatea	 1:13.18		  ...... 4¼................................... not trouble leaders
8 of 8	 05Jul22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $--	 Lampang	 1:15.06		  ....... 10........weakened and eased inside final furlong

3 CHAIRMANOFTHEBOARD (IRE) Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 3 Total: 29-4-2-4 Prize Money: $74,734
Jockey: G Bass (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-1-3
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Bound Copy (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (290 Days)
Owner: David Kilburn, David Hudd & Chris Wrig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 61	 $5	 Magical Spirit	 1:15.22		  ...... 3½......... no impression in 4th inside final furlong
15 of 18	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	14]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $6.5	 Bernardo O’reilly	 1:11.58		  ...... 8¼........................................ never involved
3 of 19	 30Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 56	 $--	 Blackrod	 1:10.81		  ...... 1½............................ stayed on towards finish
17 of 26	 18Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $29	 Rohaan	 1:12.84		  .... 10½............................ weakened inside final 2f
6 of 8	 05Jul22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $6	 Lampang	 1:15.06		  ...... 4½........................................ never involved

4 HYPERFOCUS Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 49-7-7-3 Prize Money: $105,300
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 22-5-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-6-6-2
Sire: Intense Focus (USA) Dam: Jouel (FR) J+H: 15-2-4-2 Turf: 36-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-3-1 Last Win: 01/07/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Ryedale Partners No 14

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 21	 22May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	22]	 D Allan	 55.5	 $--	 Asjad	 1:11.44		  ...... 3¾......................... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 10	 02Jun22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $9.5	 Snazzy Jazzy	 1:10.33		  ........ ½.............................................. stayed on
2 of 11	 11Jun22	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	11]	 S B Kirrane	 60	 $8.5	 Ballyare	 1:12.49		  ........ ½...............................headed towards finish
1 of 10	 01Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	13]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $--	 Mighty Gurkha	 1:12.98		  ......... 2..........................................unchallenged
4 of 15	 23Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	14]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $--	 Gale Force Maya	 1:10.01		  ........ ½................................................. kept on
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5 ALEEZDANCER (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-0-1 Prize Money: $16,323
Jockey: K Stott WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Clifton Dancer J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/21 (301 Days)
Owner: Jack Berry and John Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $*2.9	 Lethal Levi	 1:18.64		  ...... 1½............................................. ran on well
5 of 8	 05May22	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 59	 $12	 Outgate	 1:35.30		  ...... 3½............................faded inside final furlong
3 of 13	 21May22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 53	 $8	 Escobar	 1:26.74		  ........ ½................................................ no extra
7 of 12	 11Jun22	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 61	 $--	 Outgate	 1:31.84		  ...... 3½...........................................never nearer
6 of 9	 25Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 Megan Nicholls	 54	 $17	 Rhythm Master	 1:27.86		  ...... 4½...................no extra well inside final furlong

6 MY LITTLE TIP (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-0-3 Prize Money: $17,257
Jockey: R Scott WT: 56.5 Good: 11-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: How Sweet It Is (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/21 (317 Days)
Owner: Mlt Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 59	 $*1.7	 Neptune Legend	 1:25.29		  ........ ¾....................................................cosily
6 of 7	 17Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59	 $6.5	 Whoputfiftyinyou	 1:24.73	 	 ...... 3¾........................................ never involved
3 of 8	 05May22	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60	 $10	 Outgate	 1:35.30		  ...... 2¾..........................................nearest finish
26 of 30	 16Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $--	 Thesis	 1:38.56		  .... 15¼........................................ never involved
9 of 11	 20Jul22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 A Beech	 59.5	 $7	 Badri	 1:14.86		  ...... 9¼.................................no extra close home


